## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Name Formerly		Entity Type	
	FORMERLY First Union National Banik	12/29/2008	National Banking Association:	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Southern Foods Group, L.P.
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF SFG Management Limited Liability Company, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, its General Partner
Street Address:	3114 South Haskell
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75223
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0397158	
Registration Number:	0405706	
Registration Number:	0529468	
Registration Number:	0572693	LADY BORDEN
Registration Number:	0810861	ELSIE
Registration Number:	0921370	BORDEN
Registration Number:	0969728	BORDEN
Registration Number:	1042420	IF IT'S BORDEN IT'S GOT TO BE GOOD

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)721-1275

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-303-3411

TRADEMARK REEL: 003910 FRAME: 0510

900123588

Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	tms@deanfood Bridget G. John 2515 McKinney Suite 1200 Dallas, TEXAS	ason Avenue
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jackie T. Gwinn
Signature:		/jackie t. gwinn/
Date:		12/30/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=Release of TM Sec source=Release of TM Sec	•	. •

source=Release of TM Security Interest-Borden#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003910 FRAME: 0511

## PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Partial Release of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks ("Partial Release") is given on this 39 day of 2008 by Wachovia Bank, National Association (formerly known as First Union National Bank), as Administrative Agent (the "Lender"), to Southern Foods Group, L.P. (the "Debtor"), as follows:

WHEREAS, on December 21, 2001, Debtor and Lender entered into a Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks ("Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Security Agreement, Debtor granted to Lender a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon all of the Debtor's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under its United States trademarks and trademark applications, including but not limited to, the ones on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, said Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on September 19, 2002 at Reel 2584/Frame 0829;

WHEREAS, Lender wishes to release its security interest in the Trademarks his on Schedule A only and retransfer and reassign to Debtor without recourse all of Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, Lender hereby releases any security interest it may have inthe Trademarks listed on Schedule A only, and reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Trademarks without recourse to Debtor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Partial Release of Trademark Security interest to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (formerly known as First Union National Bank), as Administrative Agent

Name: 5

Title:

57 ene Coba

Direct or

STATE OF North Carolina )	
STATE OF North Carolina ) ss. COUNTY OF Marklen burg )	·,
On this 29th day of December, 2008, before me, Stephanie M. Maronic	: : . د
the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared _ Steve Coburn	
personally known to me -OR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence	
to be the person who executed the within instrument, and who upon oath	
acknowledged himself/herself to be the Office of Wachovia Bank,	
National Association (formerly known as First Union National Bank), and that as such	h
and being authorized to do so, he/she executed the foregoing instrument for the purpose	ses
therein contained.	
Witness my hand and official seal.	
Stephain M. Mary C	
GMC Commission Expires:	
December 1, 2010	

### SCHEDULE A

# Security Interest in Trademarks recorded at Reel 2584 Frame 0829

Trademark	Reg. No.	Issued
DESIGN ONLY	397,158	08/25/42
DESIGN ONLY	405,706	02/15/44
DESIGN ONLY	529,468	8/22/50
LADY BORDEN	572,693	03/31/53
ELSIE	810,861	07/05/66
BORDEN and Design	921,370	10/05/71
BORDEN and Design	969,728	10/02/73
IT IT'S BORDEN IT'S GOT TO BE GOOD	1,042.420	06/29/76

3 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003910 FRAME: 0514

**RECORDED: 12/30/2008**